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December 29,2015: IdeaForge Technology Pvt Ltd (http://www.ideaforge.co.in/), which makes
Netra unmanned aerial vehicles (UAV), plans to raise $10 million in a series A round of funding,
according to a report (http://www.thehindu.com/news/cities/mumbai/business/ideaforge-to-
raise-10m-series-a-funding/article8020460.ece) in The Hind.
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The company has begun talks for the same with potential investors and is likely to close the
round by early next year, the report said. The names of the investors were, however, not

disclosed.

Founded by five lIT Bombay graduates - Ankit Mehta, Ashish Bhat, Rahul Singh, Vipul Joshi, and
Amardeep Singh - in 2008, the company’s Netra UAV has a range capability of flying up to 4 Kms
with an endurance of 40 minutes. Its specialised VTOL capability enables the operator to

execute operational maneuvers even in constrained flying environments.

NETRA has been developed by ideaForge in collaboration with Defense Research Development
Organization (DRDO) (http://www.drdo.gov.in/). These UAVs were used in the recent Nepal
earthquake and the Uttarakhand flood relief operations. IdeaForge claims to have the resources

to make 400 UAV systems annually.

Though the Directorate General of Civil Aviation has banned the use of drones till it finalises
guidelines on their use, IdeaForge sees UAVs being used largely for commercial purposes in the
future.The firm counts the National Security Guard (http://nsg.gov.in/), Indo-Tibetan Border
Police (http://itbpolice.nic.in/), National Disaster Response Force
(http://ndrfandcd.gov.in/cms/Ndrf.aspx), and the Delhi Police (http://www.delhipolice.nic.in/)

among its top clients.

The company has received $1.5 million in funding so far, which include $1 million from the
Technology Development Board in the form of debt and $100,000 from a clutch of angel

investors during the incubation stage.

Also Read: Wal-Mart joins Amazon by seeking to test drones for home delivery, pickup
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/wal-mart-joins-amazon-by-seeking-to-test-drones-
for-home-delivery-pickup-17173/)

3DRobotics, Halo Robotics to launch drone ‘Solo’ in Indonesia
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indonesia-23769/)

Amazon might take delivery lessons from India to reduce costs across global ops
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/amazon-might-take-delivery-lessons-from-india-to-

reduce-costs-across-global-ops-19531/)

Tags:l UAVs (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/uavs/) I

I IdeaForge Technology Pvt Ltd (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/ideaforge-technology-pvt-ltd/) I

Netra (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/netra/) ” Ankit Mehta (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/ankit-mehta/) I

Ashish Bhat (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/ashish-bhat/) ” Rahul Singh (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/rahul-singh/) l

I Vipul Joshi (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/vipul-joshi/) ” Amardeep Singh (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/amardeep-singh/) I

I Defense Research Development Organization (DRDO) (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/defense-research-development-organization-drdo/) I

http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25128-25128/ 2/4


http://www.drdo.gov.in/
http://nsg.gov.in/
http://itbpolice.nic.in/
http://ndrfandcd.gov.in/cms/Ndrf.aspx
http://www.delhipolice.nic.in/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/wal-mart-joins-amazon-by-seeking-to-test-drones-for-home-delivery-pickup-17173/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/3drobotics-halo-robotics-to-launch-drone-solo-in-indonesia-23769/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/amazon-might-take-delivery-lessons-from-india-to-reduce-costs-across-global-ops-19531/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/uavs/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/ideaforge-technology-pvt-ltd/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/netra/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/ankit-mehta/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/ashish-bhat/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/rahul-singh/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/vipul-joshi/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/amardeep-singh/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/defense-research-development-organization-drdo/

12/29/2015 India: UAVs maker IdeaForge plans to raise $10m in series A round - DealStreetAsia

I National Security Guard (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/national-security-guard/) I

I Indo-Tibetan Border Police (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/indo-tibetan-border-police/) I

National Disaster Response Force (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/national-disaster-response-force/) I

the Delhi Police (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/the-delhi-police/)

I Technology Development Board (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/technology-development-board/) I

Just-In  Trending

India: Flush with funds, Snapdeal to invest in logistics, data analytics to speed up delivery
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/snapdeal-to-invest-in-logistics-to-speed-up-delivery-25150/)

India Dealbook: Uber plans first engineering centre; Spring Leaf to set up more delivery-only kitchens
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25146-25146/)

IBM, Microsoft tap emerging market for smog forecasting tech in China
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25138-25138/)

Vietnam: FDI inflow touches $14.5b, Samsung Hi-tech ups investment to $2b, MobiFone plans $889m IPO
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/vn-dealbook-fdi-inflow-touches- 14-5b-samsung-ups-investment-in-
project-to-2b-mobifone-expected-to-raise-889m-from-privatisation-25135/)

India: Jewellery e-tailer Voylla in talks with Reliance Retail, Aditya Birla for offline presence
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25140-25140/)

Samsung Electronics new chip aimed at health-focused wearables
(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/samsung-electronics-says-sells-new-chip-for-health-focused-
wearables-25127/)

Toshiba likely to ask for additional $2.5b for restructuring (http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/toshiba-
seeks-more-funds-for-restructuring-nikkei-25124/)

Advertisement

DEALSTREETASIA

IS HIRING

for Editorial and Sales & Marketing roles
in Singapore, Hong Kong, Myanmar & Indonesia

click to apply

(http://www.dealstreetasia.com/careers/)

GLOBAL PROVIDER OF NEWS RELEASE e
DISTRIBUTION & MULTIMEDIA PLATFORMS PR NEWSW| re

A UBM ple company

http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25128-25128/ 3/4


http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/national-security-guard/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/indo-tibetan-border-police/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/national-disaster-response-force/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/the-delhi-police/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/tag/technology-development-board/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/snapdeal-to-invest-in-logistics-to-speed-up-delivery-25150/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25146-25146/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25138-25138/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/vn-dealbook-fdi-inflow-touches-14-5b-samsung-ups-investment-in-project-to-2b-mobifone-expected-to-raise-889m-from-privatisation-25135/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25140-25140/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/samsung-electronics-says-sells-new-chip-for-health-focused-wearables-25127/
http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/toshiba-seeks-more-funds-for-restructuring-nikkei-25124/

12/29/2015 India: UAVs maker IdeaForge plans to raise $10m in series A round - DealStreetAsia

(/press-release-partner/pr-newswire/)

ch*

(/press-release-partner/media-outreach/)

Sponsored Company News, €3
Powered by Business Wire BusimessWire

A Berkshire Hathaway Company

(/press-release-partner/businesswire/)

http://www.dealstreetasia.com/stories/25128-25128/ 4/4



